

AMENDMENT UPDATES

Item 2, number 2: The listed amendment omitted the slash mark: "Add the word Black thus Committee on African-American/Black Membership"

Item 14: Two editorial amendments by the submitter were not listed on the amendment sheet.

Page 26 line 17: after "Conference Lay Leader/s," add "active deaconesses and home ministers under episcopal appointment within the bounds of the annual conference, district lay leaders, the Conference Director of Lay Servant Ministries, the Chair of the annual conference college student organization,"

Page 27 line 5: change section "I" to section "H"

Item 25: The listed amendment to line 25 should read "After 'demand' insert 'immediately' reunification of children with their families."

An additional amendment was not listed on the amendment sheet: Add back the original point 1 as a new point 3.

Add a new point 3, "The California-Nevada Annual Conference vigorously opposes the practice of separating children from their families, and directs the Conference Secretary to write a letter to the Attorney General of the United States demanding that he not separate children from their parents, resulting in frightened and isolated children being held in detention."

Item 20: Two amendments were not listed on the amendment sheet.

Page 39 Line 24: Replace "Judaism and Islam" with "other denominations and religious traditions"

Page 39 Line 25: Replace "both of those" with "our"